



October 8, 2021

Dear Residents and Loved Ones of Good Samaritan Linden View,

Further to my last letter to you on September 30, I wanted to provide you with an update regarding the COVID-19 outbreak at Good Samaritan Linden View. Since my last update to you, we have identified 1 additional employee case. All test results from the last round of asymptomatic testing of residents have come back as negative and no results are currently pending. We continue to work closely with public health officials and all precautionary measures currently in place will continue until public health declared the outbreak to be over.

The COVID-19 activity continues to rise in our surrounding communities and therefore it is important that you follow all public health guidelines and restrictions to ensure the safety of our residents, families and employees. This includes continuously masked for the duration of your visit inside our care home, in all areas.

For any residents who have not been immunized and would like to be, or should you have any questions or concerns, please contact Laurel Sryda, Site Manager at (403) 223-6552 for details on how to have this completed.

Thank you to all of you for your continued support during this outbreak.

Sincerely,

Edythe Anderson,
Vice President and Chief Quality Officer

Tel: 780-431-3600 • Toll Free: 1-877-437-3600